

n
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 16071/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2010 in CWP No.
16045/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.O.C. & ANR.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once and called for second
time, but there is no appearance.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER