

(
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32770/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2010 in CWP No.16045/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.O.C. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Shubhasish R. Sore, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv

Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv. for
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V.N. Koura, learned counsel for respondent No. 1,
submits that Writ Petition filed by the respondent No. 1 before the
High Court being Writ Petition (Civil) No. 16045 of 2009 has been
withdrawn.

In view of the above, Mr. Manjit Singh, learned Additional
Advocate General appearing for the petitioners, submits that this
special leave petition has become infructuous.

Special leave petition is dismissed as such.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|